## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-1768**

**WHEREAS,** the City of Boaz, Alabama, advertised for bids for the Renovation of Existing Building for City of Boaz Courtroom;

WHEREAS, the bids received on Bid No. 2023-08-120 were as follows:

BIDDER	BASE BID
Chase Building Group	\$668,000.00
Chorba Contracting Corporation	\$593,890.00
Complete Construction, LLC	\$519,644.00
	\$639,500.00
Harold Forsyth Building	\$3,500.00 deduct
Company, Inc.	Total bid \$636,000.00

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and City Council have determined to award the bid to the responsible party with the lowest bid, meeting all specifications as best suited for said project and the City of Boaz needs,

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the City of Boaz that Bid No. 2023-08-120 for Renovation of Existing Building for City of Boaz Courtroom be awarded to Complete Construction, LLC in the amount of \$519,644.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED TH	IS DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023.
ATTEST:	David Dyar Mayor
Beth Stephens City Clerk/Treasurer	